



March 19, 2024

AWARD NOTICE
BL013-24
H-21 Dam Outlet Control Structure Maintenance

Pursuant to the bids received on January 19, 2024, for BL013-24 H-21 Dam Outlet Control Structure Maintenance has been awarded to North Georgia Concrete, Inc., in the amount of \$1,200,889.58. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Brittany Bryant".

Brittany Bryant, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

BB/bc

Enclosure

BL013-24
 H-21 Dam Outlet Control Structure Maintenance
 Department of Water Resources

			North Georgia Concrete, Inc. (OC)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PART 1 - BASE BID ITEMS						
1	Mobilization / De-Mobilization (M&P Item #1)	1 LS	\$48,868.00	\$48,868.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
2	Construction Survey (M&P Item #2)	1 LS	\$37,802.00	\$37,802.00	\$55,520.00	\$55,520.00
3	Dewatering/Diversion/Control of Water (M&P Item #3)	1 LS	\$444,773.00	\$444,773.00	\$870,630.00	\$870,630.00
4	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Controls (M&P Item #4)					
4a	Silt Fence (Sd1)	2,000 LF	\$7.30	\$14,600.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00
4b	Temporary Sediment Basin (Sd3)	1 EA	\$8,805.00	\$8,805.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
4c	Slope Stabilization (Ss)	0.4 AC	\$10,744.80	\$4,297.92	\$47,625.00	\$19,050.00
4d	Construction Exit (Co)	1 EA	\$6,096.00	\$6,096.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
4e	Turbidity Curtain (Tc)	1 EA	\$35,396.00	\$35,396.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
4f	Topsoiling (Tp)	2,200 SY	\$14.80	\$32,560.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00
4g	Tree Protection (Tr)	450 LF	\$5.60	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
4h	Temporary Seeding (Ds2)	1.1 AC	\$3,360.00	\$3,696.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00
4i	Permanent Seeding (Ds3)	0.9 AC	\$5,880.00	\$5,292.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,690.00
4j	Sodding (Ds4)	0.2 AC	\$80,755.80	\$16,151.16	\$73,843.00	\$14,768.60
5	Fish Removal (M&P Item #5)	1 LS	\$15,038.00	\$15,038.00	\$25,640.00	\$25,640.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing (M&P Item #6)	0.8 AC	\$74,832.00	\$59,865.60	\$95,400.00	\$76,320.00
7	Demolition and/or Removal of Existing Water Control Gate and Riprap (M&P Item #7)	1 LS	\$30,474.00	\$30,474.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
8	Installation of Boat Cleats (M&P Item #8)	1 LS	\$2,157.00	\$2,157.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
9	Water Control Slide Gate (M&P Item #9)	1 EA	\$66,860.00	\$66,860.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
10	Excavation (M&P Item #10)	500 CY	\$131.90	\$65,950.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
11	Earthfill (M&P Item #11)	300 CY	\$245.40	\$73,620.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
12	Rock Riprap (Type I) (M&P Item #12)	650 TONS	\$120.90	\$78,585.00	\$64.00	\$41,600.00
13	Access Road Gate (M&P Item #13)	1 LS	\$9,235.00	\$9,235.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	Asphalt Milling & Resurfacing (M&P Item #14)	1,100 SY	\$49.60	\$54,560.00	\$82.00	\$90,200.00
PART 1 TOTAL			\$1,117,201.68		\$1,734,168.60	
PART 2 - OWNER DIRECTED ITEMS						
15a	Excavation	100 CY	\$131.90	\$13,190.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
15b	Earthfill	50 CY	\$245.40	\$12,270.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
15c	Rock Riprap (Type III)	150 TONS	\$99.40	\$14,910.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00
15d	Seeding & Mulching	0.5 AC	\$5,880.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,130.00
15e	Sod	0.5 AC	\$80,755.80	\$40,377.90	\$73,843.00	\$36,921.50
PART 2 TOTAL			\$83,687.90		\$57,401.50	
OVERALL TOTAL (PART 1 + PART 2)			\$1,200,889.58		\$1,791,570.10	

Recommended Vendor:
 North Georgia Concrete, Inc.
 Attn: Jeffrey Rudiger
 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive
 Dahlonega, GA 30533
 Phone: 706-867-1774
Jrudiger@northgeorgiaconcrete.com